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District-Region

NLESD-Labrador 219 75.4 71.1

NLESD-Western 822 77.9 75.6

NLESD-Central 995 79.7 77.0

NLESD-Eastern 2,165 77.5 74.3

Private Schools 77 94.4 84.0

Province 4,289 78.2 75.1

87.4

92.6

94.0

91.8

89.6

92.1

Table 26.  Primary Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at or Above Grade Level
for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

Total Students Creative Persuasive

Reading Writing

 
 
 
 
 

NLESD-Labrador 219 84.8

NLESD-Western 822 86.6

NLESD-Central 995 87.5

NLESD-Eastern 2,165 87.4

Private Schools 77 88.4

Province 4,289 87.1

Total Students ReadingDistrict-Region

Correct for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017
Table 27.  Primary Language Arts Results, Average Percent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.  
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NLESD-Labrador Male 115 73.9 66.4

Female 104 77.1 76.6

Total 219 75.4 71.1

NLESD-Western Male 420 70.5 69.0

Female 402 85.3 82.3

Total 822 77.9 75.6

NLESD-Central Male 494 72.8 72.5

Female 501 86.5 81.5

Total 995 79.7 77.0

NLESD-Eastern Male 1,107 69.9 64.9

Female 1,058 85.6 84.2

Total 2,165 77.5 74.3

Private Schools Male 38 94.1 77.8

Female 39 94.7 89.7

Total 77 94.4 84.0

Province Male 2,184 71.2 67.5

Female 2,105 85.5 82.9

Total 4,289 78.2 75.192.1

91.8

84.2

94.9

89.6

90.8

93.4

94.9

92.9

95.0

94.0

90.8

92.8

Persuasive

Writing

89.4

85.6

87.4

90.2

Table 28.  Primary Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and
 by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

District-Region Gender

Reading

92.6

Total                  
Students

Creative

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

       
 

1 The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts. 
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Table 29.  Elementary Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at or Above Grade Level
for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region

NLESD-Labrador 256 88.6 91.5

NLESD-Western 824 90.9 91.3

NLESD-Central 1,093 90.6 93.2

NLESD-Eastern 2,518 89.3 93.1

Private Schools 63 98.4 100.0

Province 4,768 90.0 92.896.5

95.0

96.7

96.4

96.6

100.0

Total Students

Reading Writing

Creative Persuasive

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table 30.  Elementary Language Arts Results, Average Percent Correct
for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017

Total Students Reading

NLESD-Labrador 256 83.3

NLESD-Western 824 85.8

NLESD-Central 1,093 86.6

NLESD-Eastern 2,518 87.0

Private Schools 63 92.4

Province 4,768 86.6

District-Region

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.  
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NLESD-Labrador Male 120 83.8 87.6

Female 136 92.8 94.7

Total 256 88.6 91.5

NLESD-Western Male 417 86.0 87.0

Female 407 95.9 95.6

Total 824 90.9 91.3

NLESD-Central Male 549 86.0 89.9

Female 544 95.3 96.4

Total 1,093 90.6 93.2

NLESD-Eastern Male 1,249 84.1 90.0

Female 1,269 94.4 96.1

Total 2,518 89.3 93.1

Private Schools Male 28 100.0 100.0

Female 35 97.1 100.0

Total 63 98.4 100.0

Province Male 2,373 85.1 89.5

Female 2,395 94.8 96.1

Total 4,768 90.0 92.8

Table 31.  Elementary Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and
 by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

Total                  
Students

GenderDistrict-Region

92.0

Reading Writing

97.6

Creative Persuasive

95.0

95.0

98.2

96.7

96.3

96.4

96.4

96.1

97.1

95.8

97.2

96.5

96.6

100.0

100.0

100.0
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Table 32.  Intermediate Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at 
 or Above Grade Level for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

NLESD-Labrador 254

NLESD-Western 925

NLESD-Central 1,125

NLESD-Eastern 2,454

Private Schools 63

Province 4,835

95.2 98.4

89.1 80.7

90.3 80.6

91.4 79.4

87.8 81.1

85.7 79.1

District-Region Total Students

Reading Writing

Non-Fiction Creative

 
 
 1 The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.  
 
 
 

Table 33.  Intermediate Language Arts Results, Average Percent 
Correct for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017

NLESD-Labrador 254 79.5

NLESD-Western 925 82.4

NLESD-Central 1,125 82.3

NLESD-Eastern 2,454 82.6

Private Schools 63 89.1

Province 4,835 82.4

District-Region Total Students Reading
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Table 34.  Intermediate Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and
 by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

NLESD-Labrador Male 131

Female 123

Total 254

NLESD-Western Male 457

Female 468

Total 925

NLESD-Central Male 555

Female 570

Total 1,125

NLESD-Eastern Male 1,215

Female 1,239

Total 2,454

Private Schools Male 30

Female 33

Total 63

Province Male 2,396

Female 2,439

Total 4,835

85.4

96.7

92.6 90.4

89.1 80.7

97.0 100.0

95.2 98.4

83.9 72.0

70.8

91.6 90.0

87.8 81.1

93.3

88.3 67.3

94.3 91.0

91.4 79.4

86.3 71.1

94.2 90.0

90.3 80.6

83.2 67.9

88.3 91.0

85.7 79.1

District Gender Total Students

Reading Writing

Non-Fiction Creative

 
1 The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at 
completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts. 
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Male Female Total Male Female Average Male Female Total Male Female Average

English 

   English 3201 1819 2085 3904 67 74 71 1,825 2,123 3,948 67 74 71

French

   Francais 3202 (FI) 219 352 571 73 77 75 224 426 650         72 76 75

Mathematics

   Mathematics 3201 1,206 1,403 2,609 65 68 66 1,235 1,397 2,632         65 69 67

   Mathématiques 3231 - - 5 - - - 8 49

   Mathematics 3200 540 648 1,188 77 78 77 598 637 1,235         78 79 79

Science

   Biology 3201 1,008 1,762 2,770 65 70 68 1,153 1,971 3,124         65 70 68

   Biologie 3231 - - 7 - - 51 8         56

   Chemistry 3202 825 1,153 1,978 73 75 74 864 1,071 1,935         73 75 74

   Earth Systems 3209 489 371 860 62 64 63 466 325 791         61 65 62

   Physics 3204 650 408 1,058 74 79 76 659 353 1,012         73 78 75

   Chimie 3232 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

 Social Studies

   Histoire mondiale 3231 146 240 386 71 72 72 140 285 425         72 74 73

   World Geography 3202 1,228 1,402 2,630 69 71 70 1,267 1,246 2,513         70 71 70

   World History 3201 458 435 893 69 70 70 437 377 814         71 70 70

Table 35.  Average Final Marks for Public Exam Courses by Gender, June 2016 and June 2017

Course

June 2016 June 2017

Number of Candidates Final Marks Number of Candidates Final Marks
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School 
Submitted

Public 
Exam Final

School 
Submitted

Public 
Exam Final

School 
Submitted

Public 
Exam Final

School 
Submitted

Public 
Exam Final

English 

  English 3201 3,948 74 67 71 93 90 97 97 96 99 95 93 98

French

  Francais 3202 (FI) 650 78 70 75 97 99 99 99 99 99 98 99 99

Mathematics

  Mathematics 3201 2,632 69 65 67 89 79 86 92 81 90 90 80 88

  Mathematics 3200 1,235 82 75 79 99 92 97 100 94 98 99 93 98

  Mathématiques 3231 8 58 42 49 100 33 67 80 20 60 88 25 63

Science

  Biology 3201 3,124 72 64 68 92 76 87 96 83 91 94 80 90

  Biologie 3231 8 63 48 56 67 67 67 100 40 80 88 50 75

  Chemistry 3202 1,935 77 70 74 96 85 93 97 88 95 97 87 94

  Earth Systems 3209 791 68 56 62 88 64 81 93 66 85 90 64 82

  Physics 3204 1,012 79 71 75 97 85 93 100 91 97 98 87 95

Social Studies

  Histoire Mondiale 3231 425 77 69 73 95 93 96 99 92 98 97 92 97

  World Geography 3202 2,513 73 67 70 95 90 95 96 90 96 96 90 95

  World History 3201 814 75 66 70 96 87 95 96 78 91 96 83 93

Table 36.  Average Final Marks and Percent of Passes for Public Exam Courses, June 2017

Course

Number of 
Students

Average Marks Percentage of Passes Percentage of Passes Percentage of Passes

All Male Female All
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Table 37.  Number of Students Eligible to Graduate, High School Graduates, and Pass Rate 
 by District-Region and Gender, 2016-17

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

a b c d e f d/a*100 e/b*100 f/c*100

NLESD-Labrador 139 132 271 130 129 259 93.5 97.7 95.6

NLESD-Western 425 458 883 415 449 864 97.6 98.0 97.8

NLESD-Central 572 602 1,174 558 586 1,144 97.6 97.3 97.4

NLESD-Eastern 1,205 1,176 2,381 1,146 1,143 2,289 95.1 97.2 96.1

Conseil scolaire francophone 
provincial 4 5 9 4 4 8 100.0 80.0 88.9

Other3 65 54 119 60 52 112 92.3 96.3 94.1

Total 2,410 2,427 4,837 2,313 2,363 4,676 96.0 97.4 96.7

District-Region
Eligible to Graduate1 Graduates Pass Rate

 
 
 

and Graduation Status, 2016-17

No. % No. % No. %

NLESD-Labrador 50 19.3 100 38.6 109 42.1 259

NLESD-Western 273 31.6 323 37.4 268 31.0 864

NLESD-Central 391 34.2 403 35.2 350 30.6 1,144

NLESD-Eastern 814 35.6 952 41.6 523 22.8 2,289
Conseil scolaire francophone 
provincial 0 0 5 62.5 3 37.5 8

Other3 25 22.3 32 28.6 55 49.1 112

Province 1,553 33.2 1,815 38.8 1,308 28.0 4,676

Table 38.  Number and Percentage of High School Graduates by District-Region

Graduation Status

District-Region
 Honours Academic General

Total Graduates

 
 

  
  

 

Table 39.  Number and Percentage of High School Graduates by Gender, 

No. % No. % No. %

Gender2

  Male     957 40.5 880 37.2 526 22.3 2,363

  Female 596 25.8 935 40.4 782 33.8 2,313

Province2 1,553 33.2 1,815 38.8 1,308 28.0 4,676

and Graduation Status, 2016-17

Graduation Status1

Total 
Graduates  Honours Academic General
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1 Includes public, private, First Nation and other schools.  

      2 Does not include students who received a high school leaving 
certificate. 
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3 Age as of June 1. 
          


