

# Achievement Information

**Table 26.** Primary Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at or Above Grade Level for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading	Writing	
			Creative	Persuasive
NLESĐ-Labrador	219	87.4	75.4	71.1
NLESĐ-Western	822	92.6	77.9	75.6
NLESĐ-Central	995	94.0	79.7	77.0
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,165	91.8	77.5	74.3
Private Schools	77	89.6	94.4	84.0
Province	4,289	92.1	78.2	75.1

**Table 27.** Primary Language Arts Results, Average Percent Correct for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading
NLESĐ-Labrador	219	84.8
NLESĐ-Western	822	86.6
NLESĐ-Central	995	87.5
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,165	87.4
Private Schools	77	88.4
Province	4,289	87.1

<sup>1</sup> The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.

**Table 28.** Primary Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

District-Region	Gender	Total Students	Reading	Writing	
				Creative	Persuasive
NLES-Labrador	Male	115	89.4	73.9	66.4
	Female	104	85.6	77.1	76.6
	Total	219	87.4	75.4	71.1
NLES-Western	Male	420	90.2	70.5	69.0
	Female	402	94.9	85.3	82.3
	Total	822	92.6	77.9	75.6
NLES-Central	Male	494	92.9	72.8	72.5
	Female	501	95.0	86.5	81.5
	Total	995	94.0	79.7	77.0
NLES-Eastern	Male	1,107	90.8	69.9	64.9
	Female	1,058	92.8	85.6	84.2
	Total	2,165	91.8	77.5	74.3
Private Schools	Male	38	84.2	94.1	77.8
	Female	39	94.9	94.7	89.7
	Total	77	89.6	94.4	84.0
Province	Male	2,184	90.8	71.2	67.5
	Female	2,105	93.4	85.5	82.9
	Total	4,289	92.1	78.2	75.1

<sup>1</sup>The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.

**Table 29.** Elementary Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at or Above Grade Level for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading	Writing	
			Creative	Persuasive
NLESĐ-Labrador	256	95.0	88.6	91.5
NLESĐ-Western	824	96.7	90.9	91.3
NLESĐ-Central	1,093	96.4	90.6	93.2
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,518	96.6	89.3	93.1
Private Schools	63	100.0	98.4	100.0
Province	4,768	96.5	90.0	92.8

**Table 30.** Elementary Language Arts Results, Average Percent Correct for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading
NLESĐ-Labrador	256	83.3
NLESĐ-Western	824	85.8
NLESĐ-Central	1,093	86.6
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,518	87.0
Private Schools	63	92.4
Province	4,768	86.6

<sup>1</sup> The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.

**Table 31.** Elementary Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

District-Region	Gender	Total Students	Reading	Writing	
				Creative	Persuasive
NLES-Labrador	Male	120	92.0	83.8	87.6
	Female	136	97.6	92.8	94.7
	Total	256	95.0	88.6	91.5
NLES-Western	Male	417	95.0	86.0	87.0
	Female	407	98.2	95.9	95.6
	Total	824	96.7	90.9	91.3
NLES-Central	Male	549	96.3	86.0	89.9
	Female	544	96.4	95.3	96.4
	Total	1,093	96.4	90.6	93.2
NLES-Eastern	Male	1,249	96.1	84.1	90.0
	Female	1,269	97.1	94.4	96.1
	Total	2,518	96.6	89.3	93.1
Private Schools	Male	28	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Female	35	100.0	97.1	100.0
	Total	63	100.0	98.4	100.0
Province	Male	2,373	95.8	85.1	89.5
	Female	2,395	97.2	94.8	96.1
	Total	4,768	96.5	90.0	92.8

**Table 32.** Intermediate Language Arts Results, Percentage of Students at or Above Grade Level for Written Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading	Writing
		Non-Fiction	Creative
NLESĐ-Labrador	254	85.7	79.1
NLESĐ-Western	925	90.3	80.6
NLESĐ-Central	1,125	91.4	79.4
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,454	87.8	81.1
Private Schools	63	95.2	98.4
Province	4,835	89.1	80.7

<sup>1</sup>The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.

**Table 33.** Intermediate Language Arts Results, Average Percent Correct for Selected Response by District-Region, June 2017

District-Region	Total Students	Reading
NLESĐ-Labrador	254	79.5
NLESĐ-Western	925	82.4
NLESĐ-Central	1,125	82.3
NLESĐ-Eastern	2,454	82.6
Private Schools	63	89.1
Province	4,835	82.4

**Table 34.** Intermediate Language Arts Provincial Assessment Results by District-Region and by Gender for Selected Subtests, June 2017 (Percentage of students at or above grade level)

District	Gender	Total Students	Reading	Writing
			Non-Fiction	Creative
NLES-D-Labrador	Male	131	83.2	67.9
	Female	123	88.3	91.0
	Total	254	85.7	79.1
NLES-D-Western	Male	457	86.3	71.1
	Female	468	94.2	90.0
	Total	925	90.3	80.6
NLES-D-Central	Male	555	88.3	67.3
	Female	570	94.3	91.0
	Total	1,125	91.4	79.4
NLES-D-Eastern	Male	1,215	83.9	72.0
	Female	1,239	91.6	90.0
	Total	2,454	87.8	81.1
Private Schools	Male	30	93.3	96.7
	Female	33	97.0	100.0
	Total	63	95.2	98.4
Province	Male	2,396	85.4	70.8
	Female	2,439	92.6	90.4
	Total	4,835	89.1	80.7

<sup>1</sup>The levels of performance indicate how proficient students are at completing a variety of tasks in Language Arts.

**Table 35.** Average Final Marks for Public Exam Courses by Gender, June 2016 and June 2017

Course	June 2016						June 2017					
	Number of Candidates			Final Marks			Number of Candidates			Final Marks		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Average	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Average
<b>English</b>												
English 3201	1819	2085	3904	67	74	71	1,825	2,123	3,948	67	74	71
<b>French</b>												
Francais 3202 (FI)	219	352	571	73	77	75	224	426	650	72	76	75
<b>Mathematics</b>												
Mathematics 3201	1,206	1,403	2,609	65	68	66	1,235	1,397	2,632	65	69	67
Mathématiques 3231	-	-	5	-	-	-			8			49
Mathematics 3200	540	648	1,188	77	78	77	598	637	1,235	78	79	79
<b>Science</b>												
Biology 3201	1,008	1,762	2,770	65	70	68	1,153	1,971	3,124	65	70	68
Biologie 3231	-	-	7	-	-	51			8			56
Chemistry 3202	825	1,153	1,978	73	75	74	864	1,071	1,935	73	75	74
Earth Systems 3209	489	371	860	62	64	63	466	325	791	61	65	62
Physics 3204	650	408	1,058	74	79	76	659	353	1,012	73	78	75
Chimie 3232	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Social Studies</b>												
Histoire mondiale 3231	146	240	386	71	72	72	140	285	425	72	74	73
World Geography 3202	1,228	1,402	2,630	69	71	70	1,267	1,246	2,513	70	71	70
World History 3201	458	435	893	69	70	70	437	377	814	71	70	70

**Table 36.** Average Final Marks and Percent of Passes for Public Exam Courses, June 2017

Course	Average Marks				Percentage of Passes				Percentage of Passes				Percentage of Passes			
	All				Male				Female				All			
	Number of Students	School Submitted	Public Exam	Final	School Submitted	Public Exam	Final	School Submitted	Public Exam	Final	School Submitted	Public Exam	Final	School Submitted	Public Exam	Final
<b>English</b>																
English 3201	3,948	74	67	71	93	90	97	97	96	99	95	93	98			
<b>French</b>																
Francais 3202 (FI)	650	78	70	75	97	99	99	99	99	99	98	99	99			
<b>Mathematics</b>																
Mathematics 3201	2,632	69	65	67	89	79	86	92	81	90	90	80	88			
Mathematics 3200	1,235	82	75	79	99	92	97	100	94	98	99	93	98			
Mathématiques 3231	8	58	42	49	100	33	67	80	20	60	88	25	63			
<b>Science</b>																
Biology 3201	3,124	72	64	68	92	76	87	96	83	91	94	80	90			
Biologie 3231	8	63	48	56	67	67	67	100	40	80	88	50	75			
Chemistry 3202	1,935	77	70	74	96	85	93	97	88	95	97	87	94			
Earth Systems 3209	791	68	56	62	88	64	81	93	66	85	90	64	82			
Physics 3204	1,012	79	71	75	97	85	93	100	91	97	98	87	95			
<b>Social Studies</b>																
Histoire Mondiale 3231	425	77	69	73	95	93	96	99	92	98	97	92	97			
World Geography 3202	2,513	73	67	70	95	90	95	96	90	96	96	90	95			
World History 3201	814	75	66	70	96	87	95	96	78	91	96	83	93			

**Table 37.** Number of Students Eligible to Graduate, High School Graduates, and Pass Rate by District-Region and Gender, 2016-17

District-Region	Eligible to Graduate <sup>1</sup>			Graduates			Pass Rate		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
	a	b	c	d	e	f	d/a*100	e/b*100	f/c*100
NLES-Labrador	139	132	271	130	129	259	93.5	97.7	95.6
NLES-Western	425	458	883	415	449	864	97.6	98.0	97.8
NLES-Central	572	602	1,174	558	586	1,144	97.6	97.3	97.4
NLES-Eastern	1,205	1,176	2,381	1,146	1,143	2,289	95.1	97.2	96.1
Conseil scolaire francophone provincial	4	5	9	4	4	8	100.0	80.0	88.9
Other <sup>3</sup>	65	54	119	60	52	112	92.3	96.3	94.1
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,410</b>	<b>2,427</b>	<b>4,837</b>	<b>2,313</b>	<b>2,363</b>	<b>4,676</b>	<b>96.0</b>	<b>97.4</b>	<b>96.7</b>

**Table 38.** Number and Percentage of High School Graduates by District-Region and Graduation Status, 2016-17

District-Region	Graduation Status							
	Honours		Academic		General		Total Graduates	
	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%		
NLES-Labrador	50	19.3	100	38.6	109	42.1	259	
NLES-Western	273	31.6	323	37.4	268	31.0	864	
NLES-Central	391	34.2	403	35.2	350	30.6	1,144	
NLES-Eastern	814	35.6	952	41.6	523	22.8	2,289	
Conseil scolaire francophone provincial	0	0	5	62.5	3	37.5	8	
Other <sup>3</sup>	25	22.3	32	28.6	55	49.1	112	
<b>Province</b>	<b>1,553</b>	<b>33.2</b>	<b>1,815</b>	<b>38.8</b>	<b>1,308</b>	<b>28.0</b>	<b>4,676</b>	

**Table 39.** Number and Percentage of High School Graduates by Gender, and Graduation Status, 2016-17

Gender <sup>2</sup>	Graduation Status <sup>1</sup>							
	Honours		Academic		General		Total Graduates	
	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%		
Male	957	40.5	880	37.2	526	22.3	2,363	
Female	596	25.8	935	40.4	782	33.8	2,313	
<b>Province<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>1,553</b>	<b>33.2</b>	<b>1,815</b>	<b>38.8</b>	<b>1,308</b>	<b>28.0</b>	<b>4,676</b>	

<sup>1</sup> Includes public, private, First Nation and other schools.

<sup>2</sup> Does not include students who received a high school leaving certificate.

<sup>3</sup> Age as of June 1.